

Present: Sri Himadri Sankar Ghosh Hazra

**Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
(In-charge)
J.O-WB00582**

MACC- 202 of 2024

Order No. 11
Dated 01.07.2026

Today the date is fixed for steps upon S.R./A.D.
upon O.P. No. 1(owner) and O.P. No. 2(Ins. Co.).

Petitioner files fresh requisites through both ways.
P. fee also paid. Issue the same accordingly.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Ld. Adj 4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia is in charge of
this court.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix, **16-11-2026** for S.R./A.D. upon O.P. No.
1(owner) and O.P. No. 2(Ins. Co.).

(D/C)

**Judge, M.A.C.C Tribunal
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
(In Charge)**